## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE REGIONAL ASSOCIATION REVIEW COMMITTEE

A quorum of the Rye Regional Association Review Committee will attend the Rye Select Board meeting at 8:30 a.m. on Thursday, May 25, 2023, at the Rye Town Hall. Hence, per RSA Chapter 91-A this will be a "meeting" of the Regional Association Review Committee. The Regional Association Review Committee will review and consider the Rye Select Board minutes as the minutes of its "meeting".

Posted 5/22/2023 Rye Regional Association Review Committee